On receipt of the surcharge, 24 
the defensive driving school COURT OF RECORD OR A VENDOR THAT IS 25 
CONTRACTED BY THE COURT shall transmit the surcharge promptly to the state 26 
treasurer for deposit, pursuant to sections 35-146 and 35-147, as follows: 27 

1.  The first ten million four hundred thousand dollars $10,400,000 28 
in revenue annually in the department of public safety forensics fund 29 
established by section 41-1730. 30 

2.  All remaining money MONIES in the state general fund.  31 
Sec. 2.  Section 28-3397, Arizona Revised Statutes, is amended to 32 

read: